2011–2012 Master Catalog • EXCEPTIONAL SUPPORT & PROTECTION™
Configured Enclosure Systems
C
onfigured Enclosure System
s
Ship complete with:
•	 70% open area front door, locking
•	 79% open area split rear door, locking

Vertical Lacing Strips
Perforated steel lacer strips mount vertically to rackrail brackets and provide many locations for securing cable bundles. LACE-OWP and LACE-OP
strips include tie posts for sliding on pre-wrapped cable bundles using 1/2” hook-and-loop straps or cable ties. Some lacer strips also accept cage
nuts or mounting of select power strips for increased versatility.  All strips sold in packs of 6.
Vertical Cable Lacing Strips and Cable Management Items
Vertical Lacing Strips and C
able M
anagem
ent Item
s
135
Part # Width Racking Height Tie Points Qty
Compatible Cable Management Options
Cable Ties TWS TW-12 Cage Nuts Anti-Slip Cable Pads
 LACE-5254-OWP* 4-3/4” 52-54 rackspaces mixed slip-on posts, cage nut holes and round holes 6 3 3 3 3 3
 LACE-44-OWP* 4-3/4” 44 rackspaces mixed slip-on posts, cage nut holes and round holes 6 3 3 3 3 3
 LACE-40-OWP* 4-3/4” 40 rackspaces mixed slip-on posts, cage nut holes and round holes 6 3 3 3 3 3
 LACE-37-OWP* 4-3/4” 37 rackspaces mixed slip-on posts, cage nut holes and round holes 6 3 3 3 3 3
 LACE-23-OWP* 4-3/4” 23 rackspaces mixed slip-on posts, cage nut holes and round holes 6 3 3 3 3 3
 LACE-13-OWP* 4-3/4” 13 rackspaces mixed slip-on posts, cage nut holes and round holes 6 3 3 3 3 3
 LACE-5254-OP 3-1/4” 52-54 rackspaces mixed slip-on posts, cage nut holes and round holes 6 3 3 3 3 –
 LACE-44-OP* 3-1/4” 44 rackspaces mixed slip-on posts, cage nut holes and round holes 6 3 3 3 3 –
 LACE-40-OP* 3-1/4” 40 rackspaces mixed slip-on posts, cage nut holes and round holes 6 3 3 3 3 –
 LACE-37-OP* 3-1/4” 37 rackspaces mixed slip-on posts, cage nut holes and round holes 6 3 3 3 3 –
 LACE-23-OP* 3-1/4” 23 rackspaces mixed slip-on posts, cage nut holes and round holes 6 3 3 3 3 –
 LACE-13-OP* 3-1/4” 13 rackspaces mixed slip-on posts, cage nut holes and round holes 6 3 3 3 3 –
 LACE-44LP 3-1/2” 44 rackspaces raised cable tie points 6 3 – 3 – –
 LACE-37LP 3-1/2” 37 rackspaces raised cable tie points 6 3 – 3 – –
 LACE-P* 2” 45 rackspaces round holes 6 3 3 – – –
 LACE-37P* 2” 37 rackspaces round holes 6 3 3 – – –
 LACE-13P* 2” 13 rackspaces round holes 6 3 3 – – –
 LACE-44-1SP 1” 44 rackspaces 10 pre-installed tie saddles 6 3 incl. 3 – –
 LACE-37-1SP 1” 37 rackspaces 9 pre-installed tie saddles 6 3 incl. 3 – –
LACE-5254-1P 1” 52-54 rackspaces tie saddles 6 3 3 – – –
 LACE-44-1P* 1” 44 rackspaces tie saddles 6 3 3 – – –
 LACE-37-1P* 1” 37 rackspaces tie saddles 6 3 3 – – –
*NOTE: Also accepts mounting of PD Slim and PDT Series vertical power.
The Anti Slip Cable Pad is made with a high friction material and mounts to OWP Series lace strips. By reducing
the tendency for vertical cable bundles to slip, these pads reduce the force required  to secure cables, which in
turn helps ensure that sensitive cables operate at their designed performance level.